HCHE CENTER DAY & PHD CELEBRATION, 10 JUNE 2022

12:00

13:00

13:10

13:50

14:30

14:40

15:20

16:00

16:30

17:40

Lunch

Welcome
Jonas Schrey6gg

Mapping from SIBDQ to EQ-5D-5L for patients with inflammatory bowel
disease
Isa Steiner (Co-Presentation: Thomas Grochtdreis)

Health-economic evaluation of collaborative orthogeriatric care for
patients with fragility fractures: An analysis of insurance claims data
Espen Henken (Co-Presentation: NN)

Break

Re-evaluation of risks following a health information shock - Is the willing
ness to pay for booster vaccinations affected by close covid-19 cases?”
Carolin Brinkmann (Co-Presentation: Petra Steinorth)

Dark Triad Personality Traits, Vaccination Uptake, and Preventive Behavior
during the COVID-19 Pandemic
Sophia Bock (Co-Presentation: Tom Stargardt)

Welcoming the former doctoral students
All@reception

PhD Celebration
Jonas Schreyogg & Hans-Helmut Kénig

Farewell

The event takes place:
HCHE, Esplanade 36,
Reception & Room 4011/13



