

## HCHE CENTER DAY & PHD CELEBRATION, 10 JUNE 2022

12:00	Lunch
13:00	Welcome Jonas Schreyögg
13:10	Mapping from SIBDQ to EQ-5D-5L for patients with inflammatory bowel disease  Isa Steiner (Co-Presentation: Thomas Grochtdreis)
13:50	Health-economic evaluation of collaborative orthogeriatric care for patients with fragility fractures: An analysis of insurance claims data <i>Espen Henken (Co-Presentation: NN)</i>
14:30	Break
14:40	Re-evaluation of risks following a health information shock - Is the willing ness to pay for booster vaccinations affected by close covid-19 cases?" Carolin Brinkmann (Co-Presentation: Petra Steinorth)
15:20	Dark Triad Personality Traits, Vaccination Uptake, and Preventive Behavior during the COVID-19 Pandemic Sophia Bock (Co-Presentation: Tom Stargardt)
16:00	Welcoming the former doctoral students  All@reception
16:30	PhD Celebration Jonas Schreyögg & Hans-Helmut König
17:40	Farewell

The event takes place:
HCHE, Esplanade 36,
Reception & Room 4011/13